changed the PC of cocoa marketing from the base value of 0.96 to 1.25, 1.55 and 1.84,

respectively. The PC value of greater than one indicated that at 20 percent, 40 percent or 60

percent increase in domestic market price of cocoa beans, the private profit would be more than

the profits evaluated at the world reference price. Hence, there are incentives in the marketing

system. On the other hand, a decrease in the domestic market price of cocoa beans by 20 percent,

40 percent and 60 percent changed the PC of cocoa marketing to 0.66, 0.36 and 0.07,

respectively. The ratios were less than one indicating that there is a disincentive in the marketing

system. The SP, DRC and SCB are not sensitive to changes in domestic prices, hence they all

remain unchanged. This is because domestic price does not affect SP, DRC and SCB, rather,

they are all affected by social price.

UNIV
ERSITY

 O
F I

BADAN LI
BRARY

164

Table 5.43. Effect of changes in the domestic price of cocoa beans on cocoa marketing

________________________________________________________________________

   Effect of changes in the domestic price of cocoa beans

Indicator Base value   +20%   +40%   +60%   -20%   -40%   -60%

________________________________________________________________________

PP (₦)  35800.94   46870.30   57939.83   69009.27   24731.50   13662.05   2592.61

PCR   0.26   0.22   0.19   0.16   0.35   0.49   0.83

NPC   0.99   1.19   1.39   1.58   0.79   0.59   0.39

EPC   0.92   1.10   1.29   1.47   0.74   0.55   0.37

PC   0.96   1.25   1.55   1.84   0.66   0.36   0.07

SP (₦) 37445.57   37445.57   37445.57   37445.57   37445.57   37445.57  37445.57

DRC   0.23   0.23   0.23   0.23   0.23   0.23   0.23

SCB   0.33   0.33   0.33   0.33   0.33   0.33   0.33

__________________________________________________________________________

 Source: Field survey, 2014.

UNIV
ERSITY

 O
F I

BADAN LI
BRARY

165

5.3.5.3. Effect of changes in the domestic price of black soap on black soap processing

Table 5.44 showed the effect of changes in the domestic price of black soap on black soap

processing. The table showed that an increase in the domestic price of black soap by 20 percent,

40 percent and 60 percent increased the PP from the base value of ₦94,262.26 to ₦140,295.59,

[…]

decrease of domestic price by 20 percent, 40 percent and 60 percent changed the EPC to 0.43,

0.26, and 0.18 respectively. EPC of less than one indicated that black soap processing is not

protected by government policies. Increase in the domestic price of black soap by 20 percent, 40

percent and 60 percent changes the PC from the base value of 0.59 to 0.89, 1.17 and 1.47

UNIV
ERSITY

 O
F I

BADAN LI
BRARY

166

respectively. On the other hand, a decrease in the domestic price by 20 percent, 40 percent and

60 percent changes the PC ratio to 0.30, 0.23 and 0.01 respectively. A Profitability Coefficient

greater than one indicates that there are incentives on black soap processing while a PC lesser

than one indicates disincentives in black soap processing. Meanwhile, SP, DRC and SCB are not

sensitive to changes in domestic price and hence they all remain constant.

UNIV
ERSITY

 O
F I

BADAN LI
BRARY

167

Table 5.44. Effect of changes in the domestic price of black soap on black soap processing

__________________________________________________________________________

   Effect of changes in the domestic price of black soap

Indicator Base value +20%   +40%   +60%   -20%   -40%   -60%

__________________________________________________________________________

PP (₦) 94262.26   140295.59   186328.92 232362.26   48228.93   3000.00   -43837.74

PCR   0.26   0.19   0.15   0.13   0.41   0.94   3.45

NPC   0.79   1.94   1.11   1.26   0.63   0.47   0.32

EPC   0.67   0.91   1.14   1.91   0.43   0.26   0.18

PC   0.59   0.89   1.17   1.47   0.30   0.23   0.01

SP (₦)158499.68   158499.68  158499.68   158499.68   158499.68  158499.68 158499.68

DRC   0.18   0.18   0.18   0.18   0.18   0.18   0.18

SCB   0.46   0.46   0.46   0.46   0.46   0.46   0.46

__________________________________________________________________________

 Source: Field survey, 2014.

UNIV
ERSITY

 O
F I

BADAN LI
BRARY

168

5.3.5.4. Effects of changes in the domestic price of cocoa powder on cocoa powder

processing

Table 5.45 showed the effect of changes in the domestic price of cocoa powder processing. The

table showed that an increase in the domestic price of cocoa powder by 20 percent, 40 percent,

and 60 percent would increased the PP of cocoa powder processing from the base value of

[…]

production when the world price of cocoa decreases by 40 percent and 60 percent.

   Increase in the world price of cocoa by 20 percent, 40 percent and 60 percent changed the

PC of cocoa production from the base value of 0.71 to 0.57, 0.47 and 0.41 respectively. In

comparison, a decrease in the world price changed the PC values to 0.93, 1.37 and 2.59,

respectively. A PC of greater than one shows government incentives on cocoa production while a

PC of less than one shows there are government disincentives on cocoa production. Hence,

government incentives start to manifest when the world price of cocoa beans is reduced by 40

percent and 60 percent. Meanwhile, PP and PCR are not sensitive to changes in the world price

and hence, they all remained constant. Private Profitability and Private Cost Ratio are only

affected by the domestic price.

UNIV
ERSITY

 O
F I

BADAN LI
BRARY

176

Table 5.47. Effect of changes in the world price of cocoa beans on cocoa production

__________________________________________________________________________

   Effect of changes in the world price of cocoa beans

Indicator Base value  +20%   +40%   +60%   -20%   -40%   -60%

__________________________________________________________________________

SP (₦) 598982.07  744371.89  889761.70  1035151.60  453592.25   308202.42   162812.60

DRC   0.15   0.13   0.11   0.09   0.19   0.26   0.39

SCB   0.18   1.15   0.13   0.11   0.22   0.29   0.44

NPC   0.81   0.67   0.58   0.50   1.01   1.35   2.02

EPC   0.90   0.58   0.55   0.48   0.98   1.33   2.05

PC   0.90   0.57   0.47   0.41   0.93   1.37   2.59

PP (₦)  284955.83  284955.83   284955.83   284955.83   284955.83   284955.83  284955.83

PCR   0.31   0.31   0.31   0.31   0.31   0.31   0.31

__________________________________________________________________________

 Source: Field survey, 2014.

UNIV
ERSITY

 O
F I

BADAN LI
BRARY

177

5.3.5.7. Effects of changes in the world price of cocoa on cocoa marketing

Table 5.48 showed the effects of changes in the world price of cocoa on cocoa marketing. It is

revealed in the table that an increase in the world price of cocoa by 20 percent, 40 percent and 60

percent changed the SP of cocoa marketing from the base value of ₦37,445.57 to ₦48,564.39,

₦59,683.22 and ₦70,802.04, respectively. Also, a decrease in the world price by 20 percent, 40